BUCKLAND BREWER PARISH COUNCIL

NEXT MEETING

Wednesday 14t" September 2016, 7:30pm: Buckland Brewer School

331.
332.
333.
334.
335.

336.
337.
338.
339.

a.
b.

Business to be transacted at the meeting:

Apologies for Absence
Minutes of the Meetings held on 10" & 25™ August 2016
Declarations of Interest
Public Participation
Clerk’s Report
Correspondence
Changes to Area Advisory Groups
Air Ambulance Night Time Flying Fund
Hillpark, Refuse Collection
Village Hall and Playing Field Association, Annual Grants
Buckland & Parkham Schools, Atlantic Coast Co-operative Trust

Consultation

340.

341.
342.
343.

344,

o o0 oTow

Fields and Allotments
Blackhorse Fields Tenancy
Fencing of Blackhorse Fields
Works to Amenity Field
Vacant Allotment Plots

Thornhillhead Moor Mast

Members’ Reports

Planning
Application: 1/0791/2016/FUL, 26 Hillpark, Single storey garden room
Application: 1/0764/2016/FUL, Land at Woodwall, Frithelstock, Creation of a
new access drive from the unclassified road to the farmyard and barns at
Woodwall owned by the applicants
Land at Southwood Meadow, Buckland Brewer - Application reference:
1/0099/2016/0UTM - contribution suggestion by Torridge Council
Decision: 1/0730/2016/FUL — Canna Park, Part demolition of store and
erection of two storey extension — Granted Permission

Accounts
Receipts and Payments
External Audit Report

ALL WELCOME



