BUCKLAND BREWER PARISH COUNCIL NEXT MEETING

Wednesday 14th September 2016, 7:30pm: Buckland Brewer School

Business to be transacted at the meeting:

331.		Apologies for Absence
332.		Minutes of the Meetings held on 10 th & 25 th August 2016
333.		Declarations of Interest
334.		Public Participation
335.		Clerk's Report
	a.	Correspondence
	b.	Changes to Area Advisory Groups
336.		Air Ambulance Night Time Flying Fund
337.		Hillpark, Refuse Collection
338.		Village Hall and Playing Field Association, Annual Grants
339.		Buckland & Parkham Schools, Atlantic Coast Co-operative Trust
Co	Consultation	
340.		Fields and Allotments
	a.	Blackhorse Fields Tenancy
	b.	Fencing of Blackhorse Fields
	c.	Works to Amenity Field
	d.	Vacant Allotment Plots
341.		Thornhillhead Moor Mast
342.		Members' Reports
343.		Planning
	a.	Application: 1/0791/2016/FUL, 26 Hillpark, Single storey garden room
	b.	Application: 1/0764/2016/FUL, Land at Woodwall, Frithelstock, Creation of a
		new access drive from the unclassified road to the farmyard and barns at
		Woodwall owned by the applicants
	c.	Land at Southwood Meadow, Buckland Brewer - Application reference:
		1/0099/2016/OUTM – contribution suggestion by Torridge Council
	d.	Decision: 1/0730/2016/FUL – Canna Park, Part demolition of store and
		erection of two storey extension – Granted Permission
344.		Accounts

ALL WELCOME

a. Receipts and Paymentsb. External Audit Report